
Burke II Saturday Class Results               08/23/2014 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Sherman Baumann 36 2:10.05  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS  2:10.05 Mod Lite 
FL  2 Jude DeMeis 202 2:17.17 2:14.54 2:12.03  DNS   DNS  2:12.03 Subaru legacy 
FL  3 Kevin Gale 25 2:15.03  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  2:15.03 Troyer Modified 
 

M  1 Andrew Phillips 124M 2:39.41 2:32.66 2:31.21 2:32.10 2:32.28 2:31.21 BMW G450x 
M  2 Jimi Heyder 442M 2:34.90 2:35.01  DNF   DNS  2:57.73 2:34.90 BMW G450X 
M  3 Joe Warner 108M 2:47.37 2:41.33 2:41.39 2:42.36 2:43.98 2:41.33 BMW R75/5 
 

P1  1 Luke Moultroup 70 2:23.97 2:23.06 2:21.61 2:21.52 2:19.24 2:19.24 Howe Mod Heavy 
P1  2 Emmanuel Cecchet 506 2:25.45 2:19.91 2:23.09 2:23.39 2:23.11 2:19.91 Chevy Corvette Z06 
P1  3 Chris King 781 2:41.17 2:37.32 2:31.56 2:31.21 2:23.24 2:23.24 Truck Thing 
P1  4 Justin Taylor 03 2:30.66 2:30.82 2:28.21 2:26.79  DNS  2:26.79 Pro-Stock 
 

P2  1 Michael Ruggiero 5 2:30.21 2:21.04 2:20.77 2:19.80 2:19.37 2:19.37 Eagle Talon TSi 
P2  2 Larson Schultz 350  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  2:20.77 2:20.77 Rabbit GTI Pickup 
P2  3 Sam Catalano 32 2:46.84 2:43.39 2:42.56 2:41.69 2:40.49 2:40.49 BMW 325e 
P2  4 Jason George 325 2:54.15 2:45.54 2:47.09 2:46.15 2:44.12 2:44.12 BMW 325e 
 

P3  1 Walter Clark 33 2:32.63 2:29.27  DNS  2:26.48  DNS  2:26.48 VW GTI 
P3  2 Paul Dudley 142 2:45.47 2:40.75 2:40.08 2:37.00 2:36.09 2:36.09 Student Driver 
 

P4  1 Jon Coffin 30 2:48.12 2:43.36 2:44.31 2:48.10 2:42.75 2:42.75 MG Toylet 
P4  2 Mike French 301 3:01.25 2:51.67 2:49.90 2:49.29 2:50.27 2:49.29 MG Toylet 
 

S1  1 Kent Everding 109 2:14.78 2:12.39 2:09.64 2:11.11  DNS  2:09.64 Subaru STI 
S1  2 Chris Rielly 169 2:19.01 2:14.61 2:14.40 2:14.65 2:15.22 2:14.40 Subaru Impreza 
 

S2  1 Ryan Hayward 412 2:36.00 2:32.69 2:30.10  NT  2:30.82 2:30.10 Nissan 240sx 
S2  2 Curtis Hodgman 116X 2:55.87 2:52.03 2:54.06 2:48.26 2:47.21 2:47.21 BMW 325 
S2  3 Dylan Lufkin 77X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNF   DNS   DNF  Nissan 240sx 
 

S3  1 Don Taylor 88 2:16.51 2:14.69  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:14.69 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S3  2 Seth Achilles 66 2:33.41 2:26.04 2:25.84 2:25.22  DNS  2:25.22 Subaru Impreza 
 

S4  1 Stephen Jones 702  NT  2:20.01 2:19.76 2:19.73 2:20.79 2:19.73 VW Golf 
S4  2 Scott Clark 413X 2:35.64 2:32.69 2:34.64 2:36.76 2:33.84 2:32.69 Honda Civic si 
S4  3 Matthew Parisi 912X 3:07.66 2:55.73 2:51.77 2:48.13 2:48.35 2:48.13 Subaru Legacy 
S4  4 Winston Hale 108X 2:48.45 2:53.44  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:48.45 Mazda RX7 
S4  5 Jesse Galvin 972X 3:06.40 2:59.13 2:52.41 2:55.18 2:51.55 2:51.55 Subaru Legacy 
 

S5  1 John Hart 174 2:33.56 2:31.53 2:32.08 2:31.27 2:30.69 2:30.69 VW Scirocco s 
S5  2 Justin Carven 501 2:38.59 2:34.92 2:32.66 2:33.00 2:32.22 2:32.22 VW Rabbit 
S5  3 Jason Orzell 06 2:35.20 2:36.28 2:37.93 2:36.25 2:34.81 2:34.81 VW Diesel Rabbit 
S5  4 Paul Malko 13X 2:39.55 2:39.26 2:37.22 2:37.29 2:38.09 2:37.22 Mazda Miata 
S5  5 Rich Malko 55X 2:47.98 2:45.93 2:53.48 2:48.62 2:49.05 2:45.93 Mazda Miata 
 

S6  1 Evan Scheidet 666X 2:48.90 2:57.76  DNF  2:46.28 2:44.62 2:44.62 VW Bug 
S6  2 Jesse O'Brien 365X 2:58.49 2:57.96 2:54.59 2:55.08 2:56.48 2:54.59 Miata 
S6  3 Todd Edgington 122X  DNS  3:00.69 3:04.92 3:06.87 2:59.01 2:59.01 VW GTI 
 

U1  1 Calvin Clark, Jr. 47X 3:03.98 2:49.33 2:46.03 2:42.44 2:46.14 2:42.44 Lotus 
 

U2  1 Julie Jones 101X 2:57.32 2:53.39 2:55.71 2:52.58 2:53.86 2:52.58 VW Jetta 
 

U3  1 Margaret Sharron 11X 2:52.64 2:47.52 2:43.13 2:43.76 2:44.86 2:43.13 Audi A4 
 

U4  1 Joan Clark 44X 3:44.18 3:30.99 3:34.40 3:21.35 3:24.61 3:21.35 Pontiac Fiero 
  



 
 

Burke II Saturday Overall Results               08/23/2014 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Car Type 

 

S1  1 Kent Everding 109 2:14.78 2:12.39 2:09.64 2:11.11  DNS  2:09.64 Subaru STI 
FL  2 Sherman Baumann 36 2:10.05  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS  2:10.05 Mod Lite 
FL  3 Jude DeMeis 202 2:17.17 2:14.54 2:12.03  DNS   DNS  2:12.03 Subaru legacy 
S1  4 Chris Rielly 169 2:19.01 2:14.61 2:14.40 2:14.65 2:15.22 2:14.40 Subaru Impreza 
S3  5 Don Taylor 88 2:16.51 2:14.69  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:14.69 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
FL  6 Kevin Gale 25 2:15.03  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  2:15.03 Troyer Modified 
P1  7 Luke Moultroup 70 2:23.97 2:23.06 2:21.61 2:21.52 2:19.24 2:19.24 Howe Mod Heavy 
P2  8 Michael Ruggiero 5 2:30.21 2:21.04 2:20.77 2:19.80 2:19.37 2:19.37 Eagle Talon TSi 
S4  9 Stephen Jones 702  NT  2:20.01 2:19.76 2:19.73 2:20.79 2:19.73 VW Golf 
P1 10 Emmanuel Cecchet 506 2:25.45 2:19.91 2:23.09 2:23.39 2:23.11 2:19.91 Chevy Corvette Z06 
P2 11 Larson Schultz 350  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  2:20.77 2:20.77 Rabbit GTI Pickup 
P1 12 Chris King 781 2:41.17 2:37.32 2:31.56 2:31.21 2:23.24 2:23.24 Truck Thing 
S3 13 Seth Achilles 66 2:33.41 2:26.04 2:25.84 2:25.22  DNS  2:25.22 Subaru Impreza 
P3 14 Walter Clark 33 2:32.63 2:29.27  DNS  2:26.48  DNS  2:26.48 VW GTI 
P1 15 Justin Taylor 03 2:30.66 2:30.82 2:28.21 2:26.79  DNS  2:26.79 Pro-Stock 
S2 16 Ryan Hayward 412 2:36.00 2:32.69 2:30.10  NT  2:30.82 2:30.10 Nissan 240sx 
S5 17 John Hart 174 2:33.56 2:31.53 2:32.08 2:31.27 2:30.69 2:30.69 VW Scirocco s 
M 18 Andrew Phillips 124M 2:39.41 2:32.66 2:31.21 2:32.10 2:32.28 2:31.21 BMW G450x 
S5 19 Justin Carven 501 2:38.59 2:34.92 2:32.66 2:33.00 2:32.22 2:32.22 VW Rabbit 
S4 20 Scott Clark 413X 2:35.64 2:32.69 2:34.64 2:36.76 2:33.84 2:32.69 Honda Civic si 
S5 21 Jason Orzell 06 2:35.20 2:36.28 2:37.93 2:36.25 2:34.81 2:34.81 VW Diesel Rabbit 
M 22 Jimi Heyder 442M 2:34.90 2:35.01  DNF   DNS  2:57.73 2:34.90 BMW G450X 
P3 23 Paul Dudley 142 2:45.47 2:40.75 2:40.08 2:37.00 2:36.09 2:36.09 Student Driver 
S5 24 Paul Malko 13X 2:39.55 2:39.26 2:37.22 2:37.29 2:38.09 2:37.22 Mazda Miata 
P2 25 Sam Catalano 32 2:46.84 2:43.39 2:42.56 2:41.69 2:40.49 2:40.49 BMW 325e 
M 26 Joe Warner 108M 2:47.37 2:41.33 2:41.39 2:42.36 2:43.98 2:41.33 BMW R75/5 
U1 27 Calvin Clark, Jr. 47X 3:03.98 2:49.33 2:46.03 2:42.44 2:46.14 2:42.44 Lotus 
P4 28 Jon Coffin 30 2:48.12 2:43.36 2:44.31 2:48.10 2:42.75 2:42.75 MG Toylet 
U3 29 Margaret Sharron 11X 2:52.64 2:47.52 2:43.13 2:43.76 2:44.86 2:43.13 Audi A4 
P2 30 Jason George 325 2:54.15 2:45.54 2:47.09 2:46.15 2:44.12 2:44.12 BMW 325e 
S6 31 Evan Scheidet 666X 2:48.90 2:57.76  DNF  2:46.28 2:44.62 2:44.62 VW Bug 
S5 32 Rich Malko 55X 2:47.98 2:45.93 2:53.48 2:48.62 2:49.05 2:45.93 Mazda Miata 
S2 33 Curtis Hodgman 116X 2:55.87 2:52.03 2:54.06 2:48.26 2:47.21 2:47.21 BMW 325 
S4 34 Matthew Parisi 912X 3:07.66 2:55.73 2:51.77 2:48.13 2:48.35 2:48.13 Subaru Legacy 
S4 35 Winston Hale 108X 2:48.45 2:53.44  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:48.45 Mazda RX7 
P4 36 Mike French 301 3:01.25 2:51.67 2:49.90 2:49.29 2:50.27 2:49.29 MG Toylet 
S4 37 Jesse Galvin 972X 3:06.40 2:59.13 2:52.41 2:55.18 2:51.55 2:51.55 Subaru Legacy 
U2 38 Julie Jones 101X 2:57.32 2:53.39 2:55.71 2:52.58 2:53.86 2:52.58 VW Jetta 
S6 39 Jesse O'Brien 365X 2:58.49 2:57.96 2:54.59 2:55.08 2:56.48 2:54.59 Miata 
S6 40 Todd Edgington 122X  DNS  3:00.69 3:04.92 3:06.87 2:59.01 2:59.01 VW GTI 
U4 41 Joan Clark 44X 3:44.18 3:30.99 3:34.40 3:21.35 3:24.61 3:21.35 Pontiac Fiero 
S2 42 Dylan Lufkin 77X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNF   DNS   DNF  Nissan 240sx 
 
Entries = 42,  Avg Time = 2:34.47,  Length = 2.1 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 49,  FTD = 58 


